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June 20 - 23, 2014 You
1. Approve of prosecution
Do you think the government should or should not arrest and put on trial people who are in their late 80s or 90s for serious crimes they may have committed 60 or
70 years ago but they have otherwise not broken any laws?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Should 42% 49% 35% 39% 47% 43% 37% 42% 39% 49%
Should not 31% 27% 34% 32% 27% 31% 36% 36% 29% 29%
Not sure 27% 24% 30% 28% 27% 27% 26% 22% 33% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (474) (523) (181) (269) (377) (170) (334) (440) (223)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Should 42% 41% 46% 46% 41% 46% 41% 51% 44% 40% 42% 41%
Should not 31% 32% 25% 32% 32% 32% 37% 24% 29% 31% 31% 32%
Not sure 27% 28% 28% 22% 26% 22% 23% 25% 27% 29% 26% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (760) (119) (118) (389) (267) (76) (123) (173) (197) (363) (264)
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2. Auschwitz arrest approval
Do you approve or disapprove the arrest of an 89-year-old Pennsylvania man who is suspected of being an SS guard at Auschwitz during World War [1?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Approve strongly 31% 36% 26% 24% 27% 35% 35% 33% 30% 29%
Approve somewhat 22% 25% 19% 22% 23% 19% 27% 20% 21% 25%
Disapprove somewhat 20% 15% 24% 28% 14% 18% 22% 20% 19% 21%
Disapprove strongly 11% 12% 11% 14% 13% 9% 10% 13% 10% 12%
Not sure 16% 13% 20% 12% 24% 18% 6% 14% 20% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (474) (523) (182) (269) (376) (170) (335) (440) (222)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Approve strongly 31% 33% 26% 24% 27% 31% 31% 44% 33% 35% 30% 25%
Approve somewhat 22% 20% 27% 27% 19% 25% 25% 25% 18% 23% 23% 23%
Disapprove somewhat 20% 20% 16% 21% 20% 23% 26% 15% 18% 19% 19% 23%
Disapprove strongly 11% 11% 10% 14% 13% 10% 11% 7% 13% 9% 12% 11%
Not sure 16% 16% 22% 15% 20% 11% 8% 9% 18% 15% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (759) (119) (119) (389) (267) (76) (123) (172) (197) (363) (265)
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3. German guilt
Do you think Germans today should or should not feel shame or guilt about Nazi atrocities committed in World War [1?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Should 42% 48% 36% 44% 47% 35% 47% 44% 43% 39%
Should not 40% 40% 41% 40% 29% 51% 37% 36% 40% 46%
Not sure 18% 12% 23% 17% 24% 15% 15% 21% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (472) (524) (181) (269) (376) (170) (334) (439) (223)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Should 42% 40% 53% 44% 46% 45% 44% 40% 43% 47% 41% 39%
Should not 40% 44% 24% 33% 36% 41% 48% 46% 40% 40% 40% 41%
Not sure 18% 16% 23% 22% 18% 14% 8% 14% 17% 13% 19% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (758) (119) (119) (389) (266) (76) (123) (173) (197) (361) (265)




